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have also undertaken rehabilitation measures in respect of thOSe affected by. the ,oommunal disturbances.

In regard to repatriation and r~lated issues, while no f<>rmal talks on this subject have been proposed, Government of India are in touch with Government of Sri Lanka in respec-t of this residual problem of statelessness and we hope that a comprehensive resolution of the question will be achieved bearing in mind the wishes of the persons con~erned.

PassPOrt Oftices

3956. SHRI BHIKU RAM JAIN:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFIAIRS be pleased to state ~

(a) the number of passports offices in the country; the number of passport offices planned to be opened in near future ;

(b) the comparative workload of. various passport offices ib the country; and

(c) steps pro,posed to be taken to. streamline the system?

THE MINIST'ER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NARA·
SIMHA RAO): (a) 18; One.

(b) The comparative workload ot various PasSport Offices in India i& given in the statement attached.

(c) The Government is continuously taking necessary steps with ~ view to streamlining the existing system.
Some of the proposed steps include introduction of a new form of Passport booklet, provision of additional staff linked to increase in workload, regular and timely supply of passport booklets, opening of more Bank counters iD Passport Offices and a ' . new Passport Liaison Office at Simla.

Statement

ComparatitJe Statement fJ[ Workload tif Vamus Passport offi~es in Indiafor the Tear 1911

--------. ~-------.-.-------------------------------.-.----------------------------
S.No. Station Number Number NumbM:- Num r of pass- of pass- ofapplic- ofmi .
rart appli. ports ation! for Service'>

cations issueq misc. granted received service

tec iv d
__. -ol----.&..-__ _ _ .- _

3 4 5 6
. ------ ----.1-- __ _ _ _

Y. Ahmedabad 71 ,864 69,181 28,592 29,420

2. Bangalore 5°,781 4 7,593 625 9 168

3· Bhopal 15,228 15 627 8,182 7,976

4. Bhubaneswar 7,921 7793 5,786 5,784

5· Bombay. 2,61,516 2,57,744 !2,62,238 254,519

6. Calcutta . 32,068 35,274 15,285 16,612

7· Chandigarh. 81,604 76,042 15,628 1 5538

8. Cochill 1,47,°73 1,37,875 g4, II 6 91,768

9· D rhi 88,286 8.9 9 c 4 ,093 38,758
.3

10. Gauhati . Z,114 2,t 3 455 47 1

It. Hyderat)ad IJog,67I 90 ;186 15,91 !l 15,806

---


41 Written Answers PHA:LGUNA 17,1903 (SAKA) Written Answer. 42

2 3 4- 5 6 - ----1_ ...... ._- ----- _"__"' _______ _..J __.___._---
2 Ta.ipur 64,816 61,322 8,526 8,33 1

13 Jullundur 1,2 , 85 98,326 29,347 26,2,54

14 K zhikod 1,07,494 83,2°5 42,086 40,115

J5 Lu know 81,029 74,455 12,043 12,429

16 Madras 2,08,857 1,85,631 30,658 33,730

'7 Patna 15,031 16,022 2,375 2,386

18 rinagar 6,836 5,850 1,265 1,280 _ - --- - --_ --- __ - ---...- __ -----'--__,.__--.:._- _- - - - -- - ---
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rop al to control the management Committee of non-31ded Pu bJic

Schoo s

~958. SHRI K. MALLANN A: Will the Minister of EDUCA TION be 'Plea5ed to state:

(a) \vhether there is any proposal tmder consideration of Governmc t to control the Management Committee of he non-aided public schools (In the

p ah.flrn of Government bodies of the affiliated Delhi University Colleges so as to stop mismanagement and mal-
pl'actices indulged in the Ma'1rtging
Com.mi tees;

6,22,212 6,10 345

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c ) whether Government w'.'l.tld amo!d. the Delhi School Edu,!ution Ad in this regard; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor:

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI P . K. THUNGON): (a) No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.

(c) and (d). There is nO proposal to amend the Delhi School Education Act, 1973, to empower the G<>vernment · to control the management .committees of the non-aided public schools Under Section 5 of the Delhi School 'Education Act, 1973, the scheme of management to be framed by each non-aided recognised school, requires the previous approval of the Director of Education except in case of 'min_
ority schools' whose scheme of management does not require such previous approval. Even in respect of aided recognised schools, Government does not appoint the Managing Committees. However, in terms of Rule
59' of the Delhi School Education Rules, 1973, the M'<1haging Committee of the non-aided recognised schools should consist. ~nter-atia, of the Head of the School, two teachers of . the concerned school to be elected ,bY the teachers of that school from amongst

